
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Commission review of numeric 
conservation goals (Florida Power & Light 
Company). 

DOCKET NO. 130199-EI 

Filed: February 17, 2014 

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF FIRST SET OF INTERROGATORIES (NOS. 1-20) 
AND FIRST REQUEST FOR PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS (NOS. 1-13) 

TO THE SIERRA CLUB 

Florida Power & Light Company gives notice of service of its First Set of Interrogatories 

and First Request for Production of Documents to the Sierra Club, to Diana A. Csank, Esq. 

 Respectfully submitted this 17th day of February, 2014. 

John T. Butler (john.butler@fpl.com) 
Assistant General Counsel – Regulatory
Fla. Bar No. 283479 
Jessica A. Cano (Jessica.cano@fpl.com) 
Principal Attorney 
Fla. Bar No. 37372 
Kevin I.C. Donaldson 
(kevin.donaldson@fpl.com) 
Principal Attorney 
Fla. Bar No. 833401 

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 
700 Universe Boulevard 
Juno Beach, FL 33408 
Telephone: (561) 304-5639 
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135 

By: s/ John T. Butler 
John T. Butler
Fla. Bar No. 283479 

FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED FEB 17, 2014
DOCUMENT NO. 00748-14
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
DOCKET NO. 130199-EI 

  
 I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of FPL’s Notice of Service of its First 
Set of Interrogatories and First Request for Production of Documents was served by electronic 
delivery this 17th day of February, 2014 to the following: 
  
Charles Murphy, Esq. 
Theresa Tan, Esq. 
Division of Legal Services  
Florida Public Service Commission  
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850  
Cmurphy@psc.state.fl.us 
Ltan@psc.state.fl.us 
 

Steven L. Hall, Senior Attorney 
Office of General Counsel 
Florida Department of Agriculture & 
Consumer Services 
407 South Calhoun Street, Suite 520 
Tallahassee, FL  32399 
Steven.Hall@freshfromflorida.com 
Attorney for FDOA 
 

 
Diana A. Csank, Esq. 
Sierra Club 
50 F Street, N.W., 8th Floor 
Washington, D.C.  20001 
Diana.Csank@Sierraclub.org 

Jon C .Moyle, Jr., Esq. 
Karen Putnal, Esq. 
Moyle Law Firm, P.A. 
118 N. Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, FL  32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
kputnal@moylelaw.com 
Attorneys for FIPUG 

 
 
 
 

   By:  s/ John T. Butler  
John T. Butler  
Fla. Bar No. 283479 

 
 




